CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, an anonymous donor has made a gift of two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500.00) towards the Marysville Parks Department youth scholarship program; and

WHEREAS, said gift was provided anonymously for the purpose of providing scholarship opportunities to those who cannot afford to pay for participation in youth leagues, said scholarships to be awarded according to eligibility requirements and an application form to be adopted by separate resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council does have the ultimate authority for acceptance and use of said contributions consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville hereby gratefully accepts the gift from an anonymous donor subject to the conditions under which such gift was donated.

PASSED by the City Council and Al, 2015.	PPROVED by the Mayor this	day of
	CITY OF MARYSVILLE	
ATTEST:	By JON NEHRING, Mayor	
ByALLINA HOLMQUIST, City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		
By		

JOHN WALKER, City Attorney